

SLP(C)No. 5550-5551 OF 2003

ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5-6 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5550-5551/2003

KILARU GOPI PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C. PITCHANDI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For clarification and extension of time with affidavit)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The time for compliance appointed by the order dated 10.4.2003 is extended by four weeks from today. If the petitioner proposes to implead the partnership firm as a petitioner or wants any specific order in that regard, he is at liberty to move an appropriate application.

I.As. are disposed of.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master