

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2768 OF 2006

KILARU GOPI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C. PITCHANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv. for

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2006 is The time to comply with the order dated 3rd July,

extended till the end of February, 2007.

I.A. No.9 stands disposed of accordingly.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2768 OF 2006

KILARU GOPI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C. PITCHANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The time to comply with the order dated 3rd July, 2006 is

extended till the end of February, 2007.

I.A. No.9 stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(Ashok Bhan)

.....J.

(V.S. Sirpurkar)

New Delhi;

February 05, 2007.